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Giggling Safari WalkerTM

brightstarts.com

Read the instructions carefully before use and keep them for future
reference. The child may be hurt if you do not follow these instructions.

Lea las instrucciones con atención antes de usar el producto y consérvelas
para futura referencia. El niño podría lastimarse si usted no sigue estas instrucciones.

Lisez attentivement les instructions avant d’utiliser ce produit et conservez-les
pour une consultation ultérieure. L’enfant pourrait se blesser si vous ne

suivez pas ces instructions.
Vor Gebrauch die Anleitung sorgfältig durchlesen und zum späteren Gebrauch aufbewahren. Bei 

Nichteinhaltung dieser Anleitung besteht Verletzungsgefahr für das Kind.
Leia as instruções com atenção antes de usar e guarde-as para referência futura. A criança pode 

se machucar se estas instruções não forem seguidas.
Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell’uso e conservarle per futuro riferimento. In caso di 

mancata osservanza delle istruzioni, il bambino può rimanere ferito.

Walker • Andadera • Trotteur
Laufgestell • Andador • Girello
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ENGLISH

WARNING
I M P O RTA N T !  K E E P  F O R  R E F E R E N C E

TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH:
• Use the walker only if the child meets ALL of the following conditions:

 – Can sit up by himself or herself (approximately six months of age)
 – Cannot walk by themselves
 – Weighs less than 26 lbs (12 kg).

• Never leave child unattended. Always keep child in view while in walker.
• The child will be able to move rapidly when in the walker.
• Clean friction components regularly to maintain stopping performance.
• Allow child to use walker only for short periods of time (20-minute intervals).
• STAIR HAZARD: Avoid serious injury or death. Block stairs/steps securely before using 

walker. 
• Use only on flat surfaces free of objects that could cause the walker to tip over.
• To avoid burns, keep the child away from hot liquids, oven ranges, radiators, space 

heaters, fireplaces, and any other hot surfaces.
• Keep all electrical components and other potential hazards out of reach. The child will be 

able to reach objects previously out of reach.
• Prevent collisions with doors, windows, and furniture.

IMPORTANT
• Adult assembly required.
• Care should be taken in unpacking and assembly.
• Examine product frequently for damaged, missing, or loose parts.
• DO NOT use if any parts are missing, damaged, or broken.
• Contact Kids II for replacement parts and instructions if needed. Never substitute parts.
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Care and Cleaning

• Seat pad:  Machine wash with cold water, gentle cycle. No bleach. Tumble dry, low 
heat.

• Plastic Parts:  Wipe clean with damp cloth and mild soap. Air dry. Do not immerse 
in water.

• Frame:  Wipe the metal frame with soft, clean cloth and mild soap.
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ESPAÑOL

ADVERTENCIA
¡ I M P O RTA N T E !  CO N S É R V E LO  PA R A  R E F E R E N C I A  F U T U R A

PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE:
• Use el andador sólo si el niño cumple con TODAS las siguientes condiciones:

 – Se puede sentar por sus propios medios (aproximadamente a los seis meses de edad)
 – No se puede caminar por sí mismos
 – Pesa menos de 26 lb (12 kg).

• Nunca deje al niño sin supervisión. Siempre mantenga al niño a la vista mientras esté en 
el andador.

• El niño podrá moverse rápidamente cuando esté en el andador.
• Limpie regularmente los componentes de fricción para asegurar la función de frenado.
• Permita al niño usar el andador durante períodos breves (intervalos de 20 minutos).
• PELIGRO PARA ESCALERAS: Evite las lesiones graves o la muerte. Bloquee firmemente las 

escaleras/los escalones antes de usar el andador.
• Para evitar quemaduras, mantenga al niño alejado de líquidos calientes, cocinas, 

radiadores, calentadores, hogares y cualquier otra superficie caliente.
• Mantenga todos los componentes eléctricos y otros peligros potenciales fuera del 

alcance. El niño podrá alcanzar objetos que antes no alcanzaba.
• Evite los choques con puertas, ventanas y muebles.

IMPORTANTE
• Se requiere el armado por parte de un adulto.
• Se debe tener cuidado al desempacar y armar el producto.
• Examine el producto con frecuencia en busca de partes dañadas, extraviadas o sueltas.
• NO lo utilice si faltan piezas o si están dañadas o rotas.
• De ser necesario, contacte a Kids II para obtener piezas de repuesto e instrucciones. 

Nunca sustituya las piezas.
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Cuidado y Limpieza

• Almohadilla del asiento:  Lave en lavadora con agua fría y ciclo suave. No use 
blanqueador. Seque en secadora a baja temperatura.

• Partes de plástico:  Limpie con un paño húmedo y jabón suave. Deje secar al aire. 
No sumerja en agua.

• Armazón:  Limpie el armazón de metal con un paño suave, limpio y con jabón 
suave.
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FRANÇAIS

MISE EN GARDE
I M P O RTA N T !  À  CO N S E R V E R  P O U R  CO N S U LTAT I O N  U LT É R I E U R E .

AFIN D’ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE D’ACCIDENT GRAVE, VOIRE DE DÉCÈS :
• Utiliser le trotte-bébé uniquement si l’enfant remplit TOUTES les conditions suivantes:

 – il peut s’asseoir seul (à environ six mois);
 – Ne peut pas marcher par eux-mêmes,
 – il pèse moins de 12 kg.

• Ne laissez jamais l’enfant sans surveillance. Gardez toujours l’enfant dans votre champ de 
vision lorsqu’il est dans le trotteur.

• L’enfant sera en mesure de se déplacer rapidement lorsqu’il sera installé dans le  
trotte-bébé.

• Nettoyez régulièrement les composants sujets à la friction pour maintenir l’efficacité du 
freinage.

• Ne laissez l’enfant utiliser le trotte-bébé que pendant des périodes de courte durée (20 
minutes).

• DANGER ESCALIER : Évitez les blessures graves ou mortelles. Bloquez l’accès aux escaliers/
marches avant d’utiliser le trotteur.

• Utilisez le trotte-bébé uniquement sur des surfaces planes, dégagées de tout objet qui 
pourrait le déséquilibrer.

• Pour éviter les brûlures, maintenez l’enfant à distance des liquides chauds, cuisinières, 
radiateurs, poêles, cheminées, appareils de cuisson et de toute autre surface chaude.

• Maintenez tous les composants électriques et autres dangers potentiels hors de portée 
de l’enfant. L’enfant pourra atteindre des objets qu’il ne pouvait pas atteindre auparavant.

• Empêchez les chocs contre les portes, fenêtres et meubles.

IMPORTANT
• À assembler par un adulte.
• Prenez toutes les précautions requises lors du déballage et du montage.
• Examiner régulièrement le produit afin de vous assurer qu’aucune de ses pièces n’est 

endommagée, manquante ou mal fixée.
• NE PAS utiliser le produit s’il manque des pièces, ou si elles sont endommagées ou 

cassées.
• Veuillez contacter Kids II pour obtenir des pièces de rechange et des instructions, si 

nécessaire. Ne jamais substituer de pièces.
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Entretien et Nettoyage

• Coussin du siège:  Lavage en machine à l’eau froide, cycle délicat. Javel interdite. Sécher 
au sèche-linge à basse température.

• Pièces de plastique:  Essuyer à l’aide d’un chiffon imbibé d’eau et d’un détergent doux. 
Séchage à l’air libre. Ne pas plonger dans l’eau.

• Cadre:  Nettoyer le cadre métallique à l’aide d’un chiffon doux, propre et un 
détergent ordinaire.
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DEUTSCHE

ACHTUNG
W I C H T I G !  Z UM  S PÄT E R E N  N AC H S C H L AG E N  AU F B E WA H R E N .

ZUR VERMEIDUNG SCHWERER ODER TÖDLICHER VERLETZUNGEN:
• Benutzen Sie das Laufgestell nur dann, wenn das Kind ALLE folgenden Voraussetzungen 

erfüllt:
 – Es kann selbständig aufrecht sitzen (ca. 6 Monate alt),
 – Kann nicht allein laufen,
 – Es wiegt weniger als 12 kg.

• Das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt lassen. Das Kind nie aus den Augen lassen, wenn es 
sich im Laufgestell befindet.

• Das Kind kann sich schnell bewegen, wenn es in dem Laufgestell ist.
• Reinigen Sie regelmäßig die Reibelemente, um die Bremsleistung aufrechtzuerhalten.
• Gestatten Sie dem Kind die Benutzung des Laufgestells nur für kurze Zeiträume (in 

Intervallen von 20 Minuten).
• SICHERHEITSRISIKO TREPPE: vermeiden Sie schwere Verletzungen oder Tod. Vor 

Benutzung des Laufgestells Treppen blockieren. 
• Nur auf flachen, nicht durch Gegenstände verstellten Oberflächen verwenden, um ein 

Umstürzen des Laufgestells zu vermeiden.
• Um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden, halten Sie das Kind von heißen Flüssigkeiten, Herden, 

Heizkörpern, Heizlüftern, Kaminen und allen anderen heißen Oberflächen fern.
• Bewahren Sie alle elektrischen Komponenten und andere potenzielle Risiken außer 

Reichweite des Kindes auf. Das Kind ist in der Lage, Gegenstände zu erreichen, die vorher 
außerhalb seiner Reichweite waren.

• Zusammenstöße mit Türen, Fenstern und Möbeln vermeiden.

WICHTIG
• Der Zusammenbau muss von einem Erwachsenen vorgenommen werden.

• Beim Auspacken und Zusammenbau sorgfältig vorgehen.
• Das Produkt regelmäßig auf beschädigte, fehlende oder lockere Teile überprüfen.
• NICHT verwenden, wenn Teile fehlen, beschädigt oder kaputt sind.
• Bitte wenden Sie sich an Kids II, wenn Ersatzteile oder Anleitungen benötigt werden. 

Ersetzen Sie niemals Originalteile durch andere Teile.
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Pflege und Reinigung

• Sitzpolster:  Maschinenwäsche mit kaltem Wasser, Schonwaschgang. Kein Bleichmittel 
verwenden. Bei niedriger Temperatur trocknen.

• Plastikteile:  Mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel abwischen. An der 
Luft trocknen lassen. Nicht in Wasser eintauchen.

• Rahmen:  Metallrahmen mit einem weichen sauberen Tuch und mildem 
Reinigungsmittel abwischen.
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PORTUGUÊS

AVISO
I M P O RTA N T E !  G UA R D E  PA R A  R E F E R Ê N C I A  F U T U R A .

PARA EVITAR FERIMENTOS GRAVES OU MORTE:
• Use o andador apenas se a criança satisfizer TODAS as seguintes condições:

 – Puder sentar sozinha (cerca de seis meses de idade),
 – Não conseguir andar sozinha,
 – Pesar menos de 12 kg.

• Nunca deixe a criança desacompanhada. Observe sempre a criança enquanto ela estiver no 
andador.

• A criança poderá se movimentar rapidamente quando estiver no andador.
• Limpe os componentes de atrito regularmente para manter o desempenho de freio.
• O andador deve ser utilizado apenas durante curtos períodos (intervalos de 20 minutos).
• RISCO COM ESCADAS: evite ferimento sério ou morte. Bloqueie a escada/degraus com 

segurança antes de usar o andador. 
• Use-o apenas sobre superfícies planas sem objetos que possam fazer com que o andador 

vire.
• Para evitar queimaduras, mantenha a criança longe de líquidos quentes, fogão de 

cozinha, radiadores, aquecedores elétricos, lareira, e quaisquer outras superfícies 
quentes.

• Mantenha todos os componentes elétricos e outros possíveis perigos fora do alcance. A 
criança poderá alcançar objetos que antes estavam fora do seu alcance.

• Evite colisões com portas, janelas e móveis.

IMPORTANTE
• A montagem deve ser feita por um adulto.
• Deve-se tomar cuidado ao desembalar e montar.
• Examine o produto frequentemente à procura de peças danificadas, que estejam faltando 

ou frouxas.
• NÃO o use se houver partes ausentes, danificadas ou quebradas.
• Entre em contato com a Kids II, Inc. para peças de substituição e instruções, se necessário. 

Nunca substitua peças.
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Cuidados e Limpeza

• Almofada do assento:  Lave à máquina com água fria, ciclo delicado. Não use 
alvejantes. Secar na secadora de roupas com pouco aquecimento.

• Peças plásticas:  Limpe com um pano úmido e sabão neutro. Seque ao ar livre. Não 
mergulhe o produto em água.

• Armação:  Limpe a armação de metal com um pano macio úmido e sabão neutro.
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ITALIANO

AVVERTENZA
I M P O RTA N T E !  CO N S E R VA R E  P E R  CO N S U LTA Z I O N I  S U CC E S S I V E .

PER EVITARE LESIONI GRAVI O MORTE.
• Il girello deve essere utilizzato solo se il bambino soddisfa TUTTE le seguenti condizioni:

 – È in grado di stare seduto eretto senza aiuto (circa sei mesi di età),
 – Non è in grado di camminare da solo,
 – Il bambino è di peso inferiore ai 12 kg (26 libbre).

• Non lasciare mai il bambino non sorvegliato. Tenere sempre il bambino a vista quando si 
trova nel girello.

• Durante l’uso del girello, il bambino può muoversi rapidamente.
• Pulire regolarmente i componenti della frizione per mantenere le prestazioni di arresto.
• Lasciare che il bambino usi il girello solo per brevi periodi di tempo (intervalli di 20 

minuti).
• PERICOLO SCALE: per evitare lesioni gravi o morte, impedire in modo sicuro l’accesso a 

scale/gradini prima di usare il girello. 
• Utilizzare solo su superfici piane e libere da oggetti in grado di causare il ribaltamento del 

girello.
• Per evitare ustioni, tenere il bambino lontano da liquidi caldi, cucine, radiatori, stufe, 

caminetti e altre superfici calde.
• Tenere fuori della portata del bambino tutti i componenti elettrici e altri potenziali 

pericoli. Il bambino sarà in grado di raggiungere oggetti che in precedenza erano fuori 
della sua portata.

• Evitare gli impatti contro porte, finestre e mobili.

IMPORTANTE
• Il montaggio deve essere effettuato da un adulto.
• Fare attenzione durante l’estrazione dalla confezione e il montaggio.
• Esaminare frequentemente il prodotto per accertarsi che non vi siano parti danneggiate, 

mancanti o allentate.
• NON utilizzare il prodotto se qualsiasi pezzo risulta mancante, danneggiato o rotto.
• Se necessario, rivolgersi a Kids II per richiedere parti di ricambio e istruzioni. Non 

sostituire mai gli eventuali pezzi mancanti con altri oggetti.
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Pulizia e Manutenzione 

• Imbottitura del seggiolino:  Lavare in lavatrice in acqua fredda a ciclo delicato. Non 
candeggiare. Asciugare in asciugatrice a bassa temperatura.

• Parti in plastica:  Lavare con un panno umido e un detergente delicato. Lasciare 
asciugare all’aria. Non immergere in acqua.

• Telaio:  Lavare il telaio metallico con un panno morbido pulito e detergente delicato.
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Adjusting the Seat Height  •  Ajuste de la altura del asiento • Ajustez la 
hauteur du siège • Einstellen der Sitzhöhe  •  Ajuste da altura do assento •  

Regolazione dell’altezza del seggiolino 

1

2
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Removing the Toy Station • Extracción de la estación de juguete • Retrait 
de la station de jouet • Abnehmen der Spielzeugstation • Removendo a 

estação de brinquedo • Rimozione postazione con giocattoli  

1

2

3
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1

2

Storage  •  Almacenamiento  •  Rangement  •  Lagerung  •  
Armazenamento  •  Conservazione
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